

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONNEL FILE

GEORGE L. BAILEY C/38 15 OCT 44 6 SEPT 44

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

EMAINS CONSIGNED TO: PLATTS FUNERAL HOME 721 CRAWFORD AVENUE AUGUSTA, GEORGIA	ROUTINE 7 DECEMBER 1948
721 CRAWFORD AVENUE	
REMAINS OF THE LATE PRIVATE FIRST CLASS GEORGE L.	BAILEY SN 34 263 587
BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCOP	RT ON TRAIN NUMBER THIRTY ONE
SOUTHERN RAILWAY LEAV	ING CHARLOTTE FOUR TEN AM
	O ARRIVE AUGUSTA
SOUTHERN RAILWAY STATION	TEN FIFTEEN AM
RAILROAD TIME TEN DECEMBER . REQUEST	I YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO
ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REQUEST	
INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN.	
	FREDERIC W. DENNIS, JR. LT. COL., QMC
I. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE R THIS 10th DAY OF December 1947 Both Robert Robert 1947	PLATT'S FUNERAL HOME,
O () WITNESS (Escort)	CONSIGNEE
(A)	DATE OF THE STATE

1 1 1	DIS	SINTERN	IENT DIRECT	JH 54	.60	1.
			DIRECTIVE NUMBE			DATE
SECTION A — NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION O	FDECEASED		3504			
NAME	20 1 2	SERIAL NU		RANK		15 06 48 DAY MONTH YEAR DATE OF DEATH
BAILEY GEORGE L			53587		1	DATE OF DEATH
CEMETERY				1 10	-	DAY MONTH YEAR
ANDILLY - LAY ST	REMY				1	DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
PLOT ON GRAVE COUNTRY	112111				4	CODE DIST. PT.
K 10 237 FRAN	CE					CAUSE OF DEATH
	SECTION B - COM	SIGNEE AN	D NEXT OF KIN			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE PLATTS FUNERAL HOME 721 CRAWFORD AVENUE AUGUSTA, GEORGIA		MA	AND ADDRESS OF AMIE P. BA 339 15TH S JGUSTA, GE	AILEY (МОТ	HER)
NAME SERIAL	TION C — DISINTI		DIDENTIFICATION			
SERIAL	NUMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH		DATE	DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION			RELIGION	IDENTIFICATION	VERI	FIED BY
REMAINS US	SAGF			- Name And	V EKI	1100
	N D _ PREPARAT	ION OF DEM	AINS FOR SHIPMEN		-	NAME AND TITLE
NATURE OF BURIAL		CONDITIO	N OF REMAINS			
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION SEE ATCHD WORK	SHT				~	
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1					,	
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET						
DATE CASKET SEALED BY	BY	FMRAIMER	(Signature)			
the state of the s		EMBALMEN	(Signature)			
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED		SHIPPING	ADDRESS VERIFIED E	BY.	• 7 -	
DATE BY						
I hereby certify that all the foregoing and that the report above is correct.	operations we	re conduc	red and accomp	olished under	my ir	mmediate supervision
			+ ~			
			SIGNATURE OF	GRS INSPECTOR		
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1	194a for major	discrepan	cies.	One more rector		enal in the second

	RECORD OF CUS	TODIAL TRANSFER		
	1. SF	HIPPED	•	
FROM		ТО		
USMO, ANDILLY, France				
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		C.O., CASKETTING POINT ANTWER	P, Belgium.	
RAIL		THOMAS B ABBOTT, PVT		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER				
SIGNATURE OF SHIFFER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE	
Cali coose.	15 9 48	1 1 2 2	.20 SEP 1948	
ELMO R. KING, 1/1.T. INF		(Miller	.20 SEP 1948	
	SELGIT-, 2. SH	IIPPED		
ROM AGRO ALTWERP	311101	10	***************************************	
		ESAT CARROLL VICTORY		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE VC. 2		NAME OF CONVOYER		
		K. W. WHEREOTT CAPT. T. C		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER Lt Col In:	29 OCT, 1348		SE OCT. 1948	
	8-6 JOI: 1940	L'UNI DANG ON THE	34 COL: 1346	
2011	3. SH	IPPED	1	
FROM		TO QUENT?	19,00	
		2 lbn		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
			•	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		
	DATE	W. W. PREISCH	OV 1 6 1949	
		I LEUT. COLONEL, TC.	IUV 1 6 1948	
			and the parties of th	
2004	4. SH		FICER	
ROM	416	TO Salettee		
	11/	10 20 7		
CIND OF CONVEYANCE	11	NAME OF CONVOYER		
	Meen	Sat William In Cana		
	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	MAR DATE	
W. W. PREISCH	NOVICE	Alberton and In Donnage to	Jan Pure	
EUT. COLONEL, TC.	TETCER 19194		unu 1 n 1948	
RAUSFORIATION OF	the state of the s	Indian in the second se		
ROM	J. 3H	TO Lt. Colonel, Colonel		
(NIP OF CONVEYANCE			ķ	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA		AUGUSTA, GEORGIA		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPERAD MACHINE	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE	
PLATIS FUNERAL HOME		MAMILE OF BAILEY (MOTHER,		
	A 1			
	H2 3	IPPED		
FROM		TO		
NOW NO 10 237 FNANCE				
KIND OF CONVEYANCE				
		NAME OF CONVOYER	7	
Add to the and deal on the said a second	* * ***	7	do or	
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE	
20 X 2 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2				
	7 071	IDDED		
ROM 1	1. SH	IPPED		
		TO		
1. D OF CO. W.T.		The second secon	100000	
AND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	and have you had	
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE	
			DATE	
	1			

were the

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE DIRECTIVE NUMBER SECTION A -DATE NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED MAME DAY MONTH SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH BAILEY GEORGE 34263587PFC CEMETERY DAY MONTH YE. DISPOSITION OF REM. PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CODE DIST. F CAUSE OF DEATH 10 237 ANDILLY FRANCE SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED BAILEY, George L 34263587 Pfc 22 June 1948 IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION X REMAINS IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY X MARKER C D GARNER, Embalmer SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS Military clothing Disarticulated; missing skull, rt. ulna & radius. OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION None MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 No: a REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET transfer box 23 June 1948 D GARNER

DATE

CASKET SEALED BY

JOHN A SRICKLEY, EMB. SUPV.

EMBALMER (Sigrature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

ORVILLE W. BILLINGS

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERICIED BY

CLERK RECORDER DATE

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision that the report above is correct. and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

AGRC ANTWERP OFFICE CASK	ETING POINT SPECTION CHECK LIST
NAME BALLEY. GEORGE L. ANDILLY LAY ST. REMY	GRADE SERIAL NUMBER PFC. 31,263587 CONSIGNEE PLATTS FUNERAL HOME. 721 CRAWFORD AVE., AUGUSTA, GA.
SHIPPING CASE_GENERAL APPEARANCE (check only discrepancies)FINISHHANDLESDRAW BOLTSSTENCILLINGName Plate	Condition of Shipping CaseCheck OnSatisfactoryUnsatisfactory REMARKS:
CASKET_GENERAL APPEARANCE (Check only discrepancies) Finish Hand Rails and Finals Nameplate Cam Locks (sealing) & Casket Odor and/or Moisture	Condition of CasketCheck One SatisfactoryUnsatisfactory
M ORTUARY SECTION	MAINTENACE & REPAIR SECTION
Condition of Remains Satisfactory X Unsatisfactory Necessary Disinfection (Explain) ESCESSIVE MOISTURE AND MOLD. REWRAPPED WITH NEW BLANKET, SHEET, AND COTTON. HARDENING COMPOUND AND CAVITY FLUID ADDED.	Casket Repaired Yes No Casket Exchanged Yes No Shipping Case Repaired Yes No Shipping Case Exchanged Yes No REMARKS:
DATE: SEGNATURE OF MORTICIAN 1/10/48 JABRYONE SUPV.	DATE: SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR) 1/10/48 FIRM MALD, CAPT. QMC.



CFF16 31 3 EXTRA GOVT COLLECT

AUGUSTA GA NOV 12 347P

CO

AMN GRAVES DIVN QM

ANSWERING TELEGRAM NOVEMBER 10TH REGARDING REMAINS OF PFC

GEORGE L BAILEY, I STILL WISH REMAINS TO BE SENT TO PLATTS

FUNERAL HOME 721 CRAWFORD AVE AUGUSTA GA

MAMIE P BAILEY 1339 FIFTEENTH ST..

MESSAGEFORM	MESSAGE CENTER NO.		MEANS	CRYPTOGRAP	,	TEAT
CALLS STA. SER. NO	PRECEDENCE	TRANSMISSK	ON INSTRUCTIONS		ORIGINATOR	DATE-TIME GROU
ACTION INFORM	IATION		EXEMPT OPERAT	TING SIGNALS		GROUP COUNT
		<i>,</i> '				GR
FROM: (Originator) CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPO	SPACE ABOVE FO		_	SECURITY CLA	SSIFICATION	ON
ACTION TO:						
		,	DAY LETT	PRECEDEN LICA		RMATION
			ORIGINAL	MESSAGE		
			IDENTIF	REFERS TO ANOT		E IFICATION
NFORMATION TO:						3
PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DI	RECTOR TO ACCE	EPT REMAINS	AT RAILR	OAD STATIO	N UPON	ARRIVAL.
REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIE	D BY MILITARY	ESCORT. I	F YOU DES	IRE MILITA	RY HONOI	RS AT
FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY						
	ACCOUNT ABSOLUTION IN	ידתא מסמי אדדו	Y ASSIST	THIS OFFIC	E IN MA	KING
ARRANGEMENTS. YOUR PROMPT	GUOPERATION V	TILL GREAT				
ARRANGEMENTS. YOUR PROMPT FINAL DELIVERY. PLEASE IN						
		Æ OF DECEA		PLY TELEGR		• (
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
		Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
	CLUDE FULL NAM	FREDER	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		
FINAL DELIVERY. PLEASE IN	CLUDE FULL NAM	Æ OF DECEA	SED IN RE	PLY TELEGR		

NA ME		GRADE	SERIAL NUMBER C-87
BAILEY, George Le		PFC	34 263 587
Source Andilly - Lay St R France	emy	CONSIGNEE P1	latts Funeral Home 21 Crawford Avenue agusta, Georgia
	General Appearance	CONDITION OF	SHIPPING CASE (Check one)
FINISH (Exterior)	Discrepancies)	REMARKS	IS FACTORY UNSATISFACTORY
HANDLES		Ide	peur Hauro
DRAW BOLTS			
STENCILING - NAMEPLA	ATE		
HEALTH PERMIT MARKET			보통하는 사람들이 나를 못 하는 것
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER	3		
CASKET - Gen (Check ONLF	oral Appearance Discrepancies)		CASKET (Check one)
FINISH (Exterior)		ŘEMARKS /	121111
HAND RAILS AND FINE	ALS	14	Jan Jep VIac
NAMEPLATE		-1.0	
ODOR OR MOISTURE	AND GASKET	-1010	de
JANIET NO MORE			
		ROUTED TO	
MORTI	UARY SECTION .		MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SECTION
CONDITION OF REMAINS SATISFACTORY	UNSATES FACTORY	CASKET REPAIR	YES V HO
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Exp	lain)	CASKET EXCHAN	
		SHIPPING CASE	
			YES NO
		SHIPPING CASE	EXCHANGED
			YES NO
		REMARKS	
TIME DATE . SIGNA	TURE OF MORTICIAN	TIME DAT	S IGNATURE OF LAS PECTOR
			We take the
		(2)	
REMARKS		110	
			2 3 40
		1	2-3-41
A	I ATTAM	ATRICI O	Al Maner
		James C	LEI STATE K
			$M \rightarrow ()$
		DEC 1 0 1948	
DAI!			NY - 020 R. U.S.A.T. CARROLL VICTORY
	Francis to Burn and Burn of the Con-		U.S.A.T. CARROLL

					VV VV I
7.	T FOR REIMBURSEMENT OR TRANSPORTATION E Explanation on Reverse Side before	XPENS	ES	NT ST	DATE
NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First		BRANCH OF		TO BE FILE	LED IN BY CLAIMANT
					Cala de serve
RAILEY, George	SERIAL NO.	USA		A. Civilian or	EXPENSES Private Cemetery) 1948
	60	THE REAL PROPERTY.			Et. McPassaca,
PFC	34 263 587			B. TRANSPORT (National or	ATION EXPENSES NO. 541
	INSTRUCTIONS TO	PERSON	s signing	THIS FORM	-
1. This form is NOT	to be signed by Funeral Direct	tor.			
2. Fill in as required	d and sign four copies.				
3. Check Box "A" o	r Box "B" above, not both.				
	when interment is in a civilian	or priva	ate cemeter	ry.	
5. Check Box "B" v	when remains are delivered to	home or	other plac	e prior to burial in	a national or post cemeter
FILL IN THIS STAT	TEMENT IF BOX "A" IS CHECKED	T	FI	LL IN THIS STATEMENT	IF BOX "B", IS CHECKED
I certify that the sun	nof\$ 73.00	was	I certify	that the sum of \$	W
	onal funds in connection with	the	-		ands in connection with t
interment of the remai	ns of the above-named deceden				s of the a overnamed de
the cemetery indicated	below:				ce from which remains we
NAME: Westover	Memorial Pari	K "	shipped)	CA	Dr
CITY OR COUNTY: A L		1	TO: (Name a	nd Location of Nation	al or Post Cemetery)
STATE: Geor	rgla		n	1 10	
RETURN FOUR COPIES TO	3	S	IGNATUR O	LAIMANT	
AMERICAN GRAV	VES REGISTRATION DIVIS	~		et number or RFD, Ci	理 既
CHARLOTT	S CUARTERMASTER DEFOT	13	339-15	THE ST. AL	sastal Ga
CHA	RIOTTE 6, N. C.	R			7
REMARKS		. (2)		other	UUII
REMARKS					
"CLAIN VAL	ID, ENPATRIATION				
DAILOIT	W. RICHARDSON				r
KALPH	APTAIN QMC			DEC 31 190	
DEC	1,61948		Atlanta,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	170 1340			Manhar	83431
And the second s	1.		on on	Voucher	Pt. Deri
				S. Of anadoma haddalalala anama	Fin. Dest
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			W.	43858	O
1	_			43000	

EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMANS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

Pfc. George L. Bailey, 3h 263 587 Plot K, Row 10, Grave 237, United States Military Constary Andilly, France

29 July 1947

Parametry Branchis	4000			
	A		c	
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE	В		D	
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Dis filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly sig OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAI self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to dir of this form.	R DEPA	RTMENT,	WASHINGTON	N. 25, D. C., in the
PART I	,			
I, Mamie P. Bailey (Please Print or type name of next of kin)	Please in 'X'' in th	dicate relatio e proper box.	onship to the dec	ceased by placing an
☐ WIDOW ☐ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD		. П 🗆 в	AUGHTER OVER 2	1 YEARS OLD
FATHER MOTHER DISTRICT BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD	D	s s	ISTER OVER 21 YE	ARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)				
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WIT DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place) 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FO Westover Memorial Park, Augusta, Georgia. (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT (LOCATION OF CEMETER)	R INTERM OR NEX	IN the box of	XT OF KIN IN A	n you have selected.) PRIVATE CEMETERY
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY I (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cem		(LOCAT	ION OF NATIONAL CE	METERY SELECTED) the proper box)
YES NO				
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLI This fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	OWING C	HANGES: (If r	to corrections are	e necessary, indicate
	+	27		
				*
lacel 18 June 48				
neacher is		,		
ORMG FORM 345 MILITARY 10-50411-1		36		PAGE 1
OCT TE COMME				8nJ

PART I (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected, tion Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with you win funeral ceremonies desired at a location of the selected national competers, complete one of these sections.

	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF
NOMBER AND STREET	GITT ON TOWN	.*	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I	DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE S	ENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREE
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR			
Platt's Funeral Home			
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
721 Crawford Avenue	Augusta	Richmond	Georgia.
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
Railway Express Agency.	Union Denot	. Augusta. Ga.	2-4628.
CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE			
ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINS	THE ALTER ME, AS SELL TORRITHMEN	ie i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
BAILEY Jr.	John	S.	Brother
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
			0. 0. 7, 0.1. 000111111
1325 Emmette Street KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional specific productions)	Augusta ace use page 4.*)	Richmond	Georgia
KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional sp	ace use page 4.°)		
KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional specific properties) (For additional sp	ace use page 4.°) AR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A	MM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR
KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional specific properties) (For additional sp	ace use page 4.°) AR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A	MM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR
KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional specific properties) (For additional sp	AR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A	MM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR
LAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAS UNDERSTOOD OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR A lest of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Mamie P. Bailey.	AR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A	M THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIts made by me in the foregoin	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR ng document are full and
PLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAS UNDERSTOOD OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR A sest of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)	AR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A	ts made by me in the foregoing 15th Street (STREET AND	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR ng document are full and
LAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAS UNDERSTOOD OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR A lest of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Mamie P. Bailey.	AR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A FFIRM) that the statement	ts made by me in the foregoing 39 15th Street (STREET AND GUSTA, Georgia	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR ng document are full and NUMBER)
LAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAS ITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR A sest of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Mamie P. Bailey. (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	AR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A FFIRM) that the statement	ts made by me in the foregoing 39 15th Street (STREET AND CLITY A	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR ng document are full and NUMBER)
CLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAS ITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR A cest of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Mamie P. Bailey. (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	TAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A FFIRM) that the statement Au Au ng to law by the above-name	ts made by me in the foregoing 39 15th Street (STREET AND CLITY A	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR ng document are full and NUMBER) STATE) day of August
Canada and duly sworn to before me according to the same duly sworn to before me according to the same duly of the same duly sworn to before me according to the same duly sworn to be same duly	TAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I A FFIRM) that the statement Au Au ng to law by the above-name	ts made by me in the foregoing 39 15th Street (STREET AND CLITY A	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR ng document are full and NUMBER) STATE) day of August

Pfc. George L. Bailey, 34 263 587 Plot K, Row 10, Grave 237. United States Military Cometery Andilly, France

29 July 1947

Mrs. Memie P. Bailey 1339 15th Street Augusta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Bailey:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessiry delays.

Sincerely.

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

ima

no yellow eng

SP4YG 293 Bailey, George L. SN 34 263 587

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

22 April 1946

Mrs. Mamie P. Bailey 1339 Fifteenth Street Augusta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Bailey:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Private First Class George L. Bailey, has been received in this office.

The official Report of Burial discloses that the remains of your son were interred in Plot K, Row 10, Grave 237, in the United States Military Cemetery Number 1, Andilly, France, located five miles north of Toul and fourteen miles south and east of Saint Mihiel, both in France.

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant General for direct reply relative to the circumstances surrounding the death of your son as that office has jurisdiction over matters of this nature.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

ebc

Source Control

WILLIAM E. REID 1st Lieut., QMC Assistant WER

1st Ind.

ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C.

22 April 1946

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:



WILLIAM E. REID let Lieut., QMC Assistant

1 Inei--Cy 1tr dtd 22 April 1946

THR 22 5 11 FH '45

MENO 3 TO PH. 16

Grave Registration Bureau:
Washington, D. C.

Washington, D. C.

Wear Siis!

Will your please give me
all the information avaible of the
death and living of My son;

death and living of My son;

all the information availle of the death and leurial of my son - death and leurial of my son - Bailer 34,263,587 Private First Class Deorge & Bailer 34,263,587 who was reported missing in action who was reported missing in action in France Leptember 6, 1944 and later reported killed in France later reported killed in France

Thanking you in advance, Sincerely Mrs Mamie D' Bailer 1339-15 th Stutt Augusta, Da.

RAVES RESIDERATION FORM NO. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1942) SPORT OF BURIAL TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 George 34263587 Serial No. Rank Unk 7th Armo leg Chambley France Estimate MW of thorax and right Date of Death Oct 1000 U S Mil Cem #1 Andilly France Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location 10 Cross New Number Plot Number Type of Market Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes Z No 🗆 Attached to Marker Yes If No Identification Tags How were remains identified? · · · · · · Note: Indict an Alan Americans stock from American St. What means of identification were buried with the body? To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. Who is buried on: John F Ambrose 36357549 Sgt Deceased's Right: Donald K McDougal 17106988 Sgt 379th Inf 238 Deceased's Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization: Grave No. Signature or Name, Reak and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burist. If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below: GEORGE L BAILEY Emergency Addressee Mrs Mamie P Bailey 34263587 T43 44 1339 15th St Augusta Ga Religion . List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

BORIS MILLER
1st Lt QMC
3043 QMGR CO

H.Q. SOS. 9/5/44 500M/8/.

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

Verified by G.R.S. Officer

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES N											5 Decem		Life	
Bailey, George L. Bailey, George L. ARM OR SERVICE ARM OR SERVICE ARM OR SERVICE ARM OR SERVICE Infantry CAUSE OF DEATH European Area Killed In action DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPO TABLE OF PA	ULL NAME	ī.								ARMY SERI	DMT 46	27		
Augusta, Georgia ARM OR SERVICE Infantry ARM OR SERVICE Infantry DATE OF BERTH 20 Jun 192 ARM OR SERVICE Infantry DATE OF DEATH European Area Killed In Action 15 Oct 19 DATE OF DEATH 15 Oct 19 LENGTH OF PERTY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPO YEARS MONTHS REPICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Hrs. Mamie Phillips Bailey, mother, address shown above. Charles Phillip Bailey, brother, 1339 15th St., Augusta, Georgia. PERCHAPTION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS STATUS (SPECIFY SELVICE) NO YES NO	OME ADDE		ey,	George	L.		_	5						*
CAUSE OF DEATH European Area Killed In Action DATE OF DEATH European Area Killed In Action DATE OF DEATH European Area Furopean Area European Area European Area European Area Furopean Area	AL ADDR		sto (lannein			0			ARM OR SE	RVICE	DATE	OF BIRTH	
European Area Killed In Action 15 Oct 19 Date of decased European Area For Party on Current active Service 7 Mar 42 European Area For Party on Current active Service 7 Mar 42 European Area For Party on Current active Service 7 Mar 42 European Area For Party on Current active Service 7 Mar 42 European Area For Party on Current active Service For Party on Party on Current active Service For Party on Party on Months For Party on Months For Party on Months For Mar 42 European Area For Party on Current active Service For Party on Months For Party on Months For Mar 42 For Party on Months For Mar 42 For Party on Months For Mar 42 For Mar 42 For Months For Months For Mar 42 For Mar 42 For Months For Mar 42 For Ma	ACE OF D		5 500,	TOOL ETS			•			Infanta	T	20	Jun 19	20
European Area European Area European Area European Area Ericlary (Name, Relationship a Address) Ericlary (Name, Re		MAIN					CAL	SE OF DEATI	Н			DATE	OF DEATH	-
European Area European Area The individual named in this report is shown by the records of the large antil subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence attentioned to the property of the records of the tarminated on 29 Nov AA on which date articles are records of the records of 29 Nov AA on which date articles are records on 25 Nov 195 No		Euro	cean A	rea				Killed	To ac	tion				
European Area FOR PAY PURPO TREENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Mamie P. Bailey, mother, 1339 15th St., Augusta, Georgia. EFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Mamie Phillips Bailey, mother, address shown above. Charles Phillip Bailey, brother, 1339 15th St., Augusta, Georgia. VESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS (SPECIFY SEL NO YES NO	ATION OF	DECEAS	D						7** 11(TRY AND			-
Mrs. Mamie P. Bailey, mother, 1339 15th St., Augusta, Georgia. EFICIARY (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Mamie Phillips Bailey, mother, address shown above. Charles Phillip Bailey, brother, 1339 15th St., Augusta, Georgia. VESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE IN PLYING PAY STATUS (SPECIFY BELL OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTIO		Firms								CURRENT A	CTIVE SERVICE	FO	R PAY PURP	OSES
Mrs. Mamie P. Bailey, mother, 1339 15th St., Augusta, Georgia. EFICIARY (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Mamie Phillips Bailey, mother, address shown above. Charles Phillip Bailey, brother, 1339 15th St., Augusta, Georgia. VESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT WAS DECEASED ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE IN FLYING PAY STATUS ABSENCE IN STATUS (SPECIFY SEL NO YES NO YE	Thomas									7 Mar	42	YEARS	MONTHS	DAY
ABSENCE IN PLYING PAY STATUS NO YES N														
The individual named in this report is shown by the records of the legartment to have been absent in a missing in action status on 6 Sep 44 antil subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence tarminated on 29 Nov 44 on which date or dense a such evidence			IN LIN	E OF DUTY	OWN MI	SCONDUCT	WAS DE	CEASED	AUT	HORIZED	IN FLYING	PAY C	TURN NAV	
The individual named in this report is shown by the records of the lepartment to have been absent in a missing in action status on 6 Sep 44 and until subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence tarminated on 29 Nov 44 on which date oridones.	ES	МО	YES	No	YRS	NO			and the same of th				(SPECIFY B	NO
The individual named in this report is shown by the records of the legartment to have been absent in a missing in action status on 6 Sep 44 antil subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence	1			1 1										x
and until subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence									-			X		
and until subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence	DITIONAL	DATA ANI	OOR STAT	EMENT								X		die
and until subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence	OTTIONAL I	DATA ANI	OOR STAT	EMENT								X		dia .
and until subsequently reported killed in action on 15 Oct 1944, such evidence	DITIOMALI	DATA ANI												<u></u>
		_	The	indivi	iual na	amed in	this	eport :	is sh	own by t	he record		the	A
Suretary of War from a commander in the European Area		Tar 1	The	individuent to								ds of		
		Tar D sed u	The epartm ntil s	individuent to subsequent ted on	ently 1	ceported 4 44 on	sent ir 1 kille which	d in ac	sing : ction	in actic	n status	ds of on 6 s	Sep 44	
		Tar D sed u	The epartm ntil s	individuent to subsequent ted on	ently 1	ceported 4 44 on	sent ir 1 kille which	d in ac	sing : ction	in actic	n status	ds of on 6 s	Sep 44	
		Tar D sed u	The epartm ntil s	individuent to subsequent ted on	ently 1	ceported 4 44 on	sent ir 1 kille which	d in ac	sing : ction	in actic	n status	ds of on 6 s	Sep 44	
7		Tar D sed u	The epartm ntil s	individuent to subsequent ted on	ently 1	ceported 4 44 on	sent ir 1 kille which	d in ac	sing : ction	in actic	n status	ds of on 6 s	Sep 44	
		Tar D sed u	The epartm ntil s	individuent to subsequent ted on	ently 1	ceported 4 44 on	sent ir 1 kille which	d in ac	sing : ction	in actic	n status	ds of on 6 s	Sep 44	
		Tar D sed u	The epartm ntil s	individuent to subsequent ted on	ently 1	ceported 4 44 on	sent ir 1 kille which	d in ac	sing : ction	in actic	n status	ds of on 6 s	Sep 44	

COPIES FURNISHED S. G. C. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 2. O. Q. M. G. O. F. D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

NON-BATTLE

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 29 MAY 1944

ORIER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP W:	Mrs. Mamie P. Bailey	
	1339 15th Street	
Iffects of: Name Pfc. George L. Bailey	Augusta, Georgia	
AS 34263587		
Case No. 243585 D		
Wt.		
DATE 19 June 1945	Ruenlinger FCR: Effects quarternaster	-
REMARKS: GHG:RW:il x Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. 102481 Amount \$4.24 Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	I Romave G.I. Not, discrepancy in Films ramaved Diary removed Laundry removed	
RCUTING:	86781	<u>ak</u>
1 Accounting Branch Tarehouse Division 2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	102481 243585	
	June 22	4
Mamie P. Bailey	, 4.24	
our and 24/100		
RETARYS:	France: Est. Eco. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages	
Tet ON Form 14 (26 Dec 44)	Shipping Olerk	

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY.

8 9,1410

				4
CASE	NO. U.	243,585 4	Co	
TYPE	D BY	7,000		
DATE	*	Batt		
STAT	US J	5-1-45	. V	
NA. IE		Deceased		
A.S.	M	Bailey, George L.	1	lile /
RANK		34253687		ma/
ORGA	HIZATION	Pfc.		10
AMOU	NT	Unk.	ACCO	2481 rd UNI NO. 86781 Pf
LIST	NO.	\$4.24	PAID-Ch	90k do. 00/0/ 08
REMA	RKS	F-169		

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

243585

GHG:RW:11 June 19, 1945

Mrs. Mammie P. Bailey 1339 15th Street Augusta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Bailey

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your son, Private First Class George L. Bailey, consisting of funds in the amount of \$4.24. A check for this sum is inclosed.

The transmittal of funds by this Bureau does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of decedent's legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely,

C. B. QUINN 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Chief, Files Branch

1 Incl-

pagraka, ja

AN





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 213585

GHG: VB: jm May 26, 1945

Mrs. Maimie P. Hailey 1339 15th Sireet Augusta, Georgia

Dear Mrs. Bailey:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some property of your son, Private First Class George L. Bailey.

This property consisting of a few items, is being sent you.

If, for some reason, it has not been received at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please matify me so that tracer may be instituted.

I regret the dramstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit

The state of the s	ORDER FOR SHIPMENT	
(- 0)	en e	Mrs. Mamie P. Dailey
	SHIP TO:	1339 15th Street
Effects of:	Pfc. George L. Bailey	Augusta, Georgia
ASN	34263587	
	243535 D	
Case No.		
Wt.		
DATE 23 May 1945		Linkly
GHG: VB: bw		FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:		
	ose Bureau Check	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Name
An	nount	Films removed
Ship	ose "Valuables" item "Valuables" item(s)	Diary removed Laundry removed
1 Ware	unting Branch house Division s Pranch, Adm. Div.	
MATERIAL STATE OF THE STATE OF		
	1	Enw.
REMARKS:		Franket ANE JUN 1 1945 Est. Exp. Chgs.
S END DAMA GED	ITEMS	Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages
		NX
	-	Shife day

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 144)

GEORGE L'BAILEY 34263587 T43 44 B

RESIRICIED

INVENTORY FORM

US Mil. Cem. No.1 Andilly, France 31 October 1944 Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

	BAILEY	George	I.	Pfc. 342	63587
1 .	(Last Name)	(First Name)	(MI)	(Rank)	(ASN)
TO:	Effects Quarter	master, Communicati	ions Zone, APO		US Army
	The above named	individual of	Unk (Unit)	7th Ard. (Organizat	ion)
was	reportedStatus	KIA MIA Hosp, et	about	15 Oct.	1944
Desi	gnated Beneficia	ry if information i		,	Bailey
Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible 1339 15th St. Augusta, Ga.			(Date)	Bailey	

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

777	Fou ntain Postal MO Soc. Sec. Photo Coins	rec. (\$80.00)	
		Class 2	

CURPENCY

210 Francs

Money in the amount of above has been turned into B.P. GUERIN, Lt. Col.

(Name of finance office and symbol number)

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot by ______ on _____ 194___.

Name 1st Lt. 70

Organization 3043 OFGR CO

Any additional pertinent information:

Sixter age, size bull	APRIN SELECTO PRESENTO	RY	HISSING 1
# _ / T	243,50	5	P.O.M.
			TALLY 77/3
			DATE 10 may 2
			ORIG. NO. OF PKGS.
S.M. 34263587PEH	BAILY		BOX -/
.s.n. 342635870 PER	PEP		NO. 5 6
0/140-01	TPC.		OF SHEETS
			7th and
- BELT	TOVELS & WASHOLOTHS	WINGS	
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	CLOTHING BRACELET IDENT.		OTH OR TRAVEL O, (NO MONEY)
COUTS FOOTWEAR, PR.	3RUSHES CAMERAS	CASE	
GLOVES, PR.	GLASSES	FOOTLOCKE KIT,SE	TLT, OR WRITING
HE DWEAR	KMIVES LIGHTERS	EOOKS, acc	DECC
JCKETS	X MISCINSIGNIA	BOOKS, PI	LOT LOG
OVEPCOATS SCARES	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	= DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR
SHIRTS SCCKS, PR.	RELIGIOUS ASTICLES	LETTERS PAPERS, P	EDSCALI
TIES	RIBPONS, DECORATION *	Х РНОТОВ	
TOWELS TROUSERS, PR.	TOB: CCO	SHORT S	E ARTICLES MORTER
TRUNKS, PF.	TOILET ATICLES	SOUVENI	RS R MONEY
		STATIONER	Υ
		U.S. MC	NEY (AMOUNT)
- NY			
711			3
		,	
oft. A.	0		
relation she	B D 1 TTACHMENTS	FORM #54	FC## \$100
mrs. mamil	Baily	invento	
1339 15th St Augusta, Da		dul-10	Klag
angusta, Ra			
	WE	IGHT	G.I. PEMOVED
* durty	11	1	X SHORT/ GE ON REVERSE
Mus. Mamile	P. Baily / A		IDENT. Tags
1329, 15 St. au	gustos Da.		PEMOVED DI RY
WIREHOUSE SPICE	STO FED BY		REMOVED
3 x-4	D.	TE SHIPPED	LOCKED STOP/GE
INVENTORIED BY Band		4.	FENOVED PAUDRY
2-0-00 9Y	CHECKEL BY OF	148 CR	FILM EIMONED
In the second se			

601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, "Hissouri

Date 23 May 1945

har.	isas City 1, lissouri Late 23 May 1945
SUBJECT: Report of transaction	on in disposing of the effects of
George L. Bailey	
(Name of decea	Sed) (Army Serial Number)
Private First Cla	ss Infantry who di
(Grade)	, with the
on the 15 day of 0	ctober , 19 44, at European Area
	, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.
ino Adjabano deneral	
Mo. Pursuant to S.O., 228 Hg.	112, a Summary Court-Tartial, convened at Kansas Ci- KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur- ts of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
a. No legal represente decedents camp or quarters, eff Court-Martial.	ative or "idow of decedent being present at fects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
was collected. (If not	decedent's estate % None , of which the sum of thing was found due or collected, state "None"; ement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl)
which has been baid by the Su-m	sputed local creditors the sum of 3 None mary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See
has been made by the Summary Co	edent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) ourt-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaste person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
	FINDING
	al which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
21 May 1945	, pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters
KCO'l Depot, dated 25 September	1943, the application or affidavit of
Mrs. Mamie P. Railey	for the effects of the above-named de-
	ct to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relev	ant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereugon, this Summary Cour	t-Martia finds that, under the provisions of
A.W. 112, Mrs. Mamie P.	Bailey
	ame of person found entyitled)
1339 15th Street	Augusta
(Number Street or Avenue)	(City, Town or Village)
Georgia /	, is theof the
	(Relationship or Capacity)
above-named decedent and appers	to be entitled to receive his or her effects.
	(Signature of Summary Court Officer)
	JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C.
	(Name, Rank, Organization) SUMMARY COURT MAPTIAL
702 04 7 75	

BAILEY, George L.

Pfc

34263587

KIA.

\$ 4.24

F. 169

243-585

C.V. 57 W.F. GETZ, Capt., F.D.